

Bimla Devi & ors. vs. Mango Ram & ors.

RSA No. 508 of 2016

7.5.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Yashpal Singh Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(i) to 2(vii), 3 to 8.

Power of attorney, on behalf of appellant, not filed. Needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 7, 2026
(kalpana)